NORFOLK RIVERS INTERNAL DRAINAGE BOARD LAND DRAINAGE ACT, 1991

The Land Drainage (Election of Drainage Boards) Regulations 1938 No. 558 as amended by the Land Drainage (Election of Drainage Boards) (Amendment) Regulations 1977 No. 366.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Register of Electors for the above-named Internal Drainage Board was approved by the Board on 17 May 2023 and that the Register may be inspected at Pierpoint House, 28 Horsely's Fields, King's Lynn, Norfolk PE30 5DD by persons interested between the hours of 9 am and 4.30 pm Monday to Friday.

NOTICE OF ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN:

- 1. That the day of the Poll for the Election of Members of the Internal Drainage Board will, if a Poll shall be necessary, be Monday, 30 October 2023.
- 2. The number of Elected Members of the Internal Drainage Board is ten (10).
- 3. Each Candidate for Election must be nominated in writing and the nomination paper must be sent to me, so that it shall be received at Pierpoint House, 28 Horsley's Fields, King's Lynn, Norfolk PE30 5DD not later than 12 noon on Monday, 25 September 2023.
- 4. An Elector may not sign more Nomination Papers than there are Members to be elected for the Norfolk Rivers Internal Drainage Board.
- 5. Forms of Nomination Paper may be obtained free of charge from me at Pierpoint House, 28 Horsley's Fields, King's Lynn, Norfolk PE30 5DD.

Dated this seventh day of September 2023.

P J CAMAMILE - RETURNING OFFICER

Pierpoint House, 28 Horsley's Fields, King's Lynn, Norfolk PE30 5DD.

NB: Votes at the Election of Members of a Drainage Board may be given either personally or by a Deputy. A Deputy shall be appointed in writing by the appointer either generally or in relation to a particular election, but he/she/they shall not be entitled to vote unless the instrument appointing him/her/them has been deposited at the office of the Internal Drainage Board by no later than the last day fixed for receipt of nominations.